
EYE PARISH COUNCIL 
The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP 

Tel:01733 222037 E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com 
Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic 

Dear Member 

You are summoned to a Meeting of Eye Parish Council  

In the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 16th March 2023 at 

7.00pm. 

Consultation with the public until 7.10pm 

 

AGENDA 
39) Apologies for Absence  

40) Declaration of Interests 

41) Items for City Councillors 

Notification from Councillor Simons that there is to be an action litter week 0n 25th 

March starting at 10am at the Town Hall until 4pm.  Stalls and refreshments available 

courtesy of the mayor. 

42) Policing 

E Cops -Police patrols with Parish Councillors 

43) Speed watch –report 

44) Minutes of the meeting of 16th February 2023 & Matters Arising - 

        Not included on this agenda 

45) Finance 

(i) Accounts for Payment 

Creditor Voucher 

Number 

Details Nett VAT Total Payment 

B Stanojevic 133 Wages - February £767.71 - £767.71 BACS 

S Short 134 Wages - February £832.68 - £832.68 BACS 

J Fisher 135 Wages - February £205.00 - £205.00 BACS 

Mrs B Stanojevic 136 Postage Stamps 

Stationery 

£35.35 

£26.30 

- 

 

 

£61.65 

 

BACS 

SMC 137 Legionella Checks 

Leeds Hall 

Pavilion 

 

£55.00 

£55.00 

 

 

£22.00 

 

 

£132.00 

 

 

BACS 

Mrs S Short 138 Battery smoke alarm £3.58 

 

£0.72 £4.30 BACS 

BT 139 Phone charges £145.60 £29.12 £174.72 DD 

Veoilia 140 Refuse – Cemetery 

- L/Hall 

£69.28 

£99.70 

 

£33.80 

 

£202.78 

 

BACS 

Peterborough 

Boiler Services 

141 Pavilion –  

Boiler Service &fit 

replacement PRV & 

filling loop 

Leeds Hall – Boiler 

service 

Supply & fit TVR 

 

 

 

£533.50 

 

£145.00 

£85.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£152.80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

£916.80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACS 



 

 

(ii) S137 Payments  

 

46) Planning 

Applications: 

REF:23/00027/FUL  Construction of garage to side, removal of two windows to first 

floor rear elevation and changes  to roof of rear ground floor extension 

Decisions: 

REF:22/01162/HHFUL  Erection of ground floor and first floor extension to dwelling 

– part retrospective  at Hayfield Cottage, The Reaches, Eye.  Permitted 

REF:22/01736/HHFUL   Erection of outbuilding extensions at 11A Crowland Road, 

Eye.  Refused 

47) Allotments  

Report of meeting with allotment holders 

48) Cemetery Report 

49) Eye Primary School 

50) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities 

51) Celebrations for the Coronation of King Charles III – 6th May 2023 

52) Transport, Roads and Footpath 

53) Neighbourhood Plan 

54) Village Sign 

55) Other Correspondence 

56) Date of Next Meeting – Thursday 20th April 2023 


