EYE PARISH COUNCIL

The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP Tel:01733 222037 E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic

Dear Member

You are summoned to a Meeting of Eye Parish Council In the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 16th March 2023 at 7.00pm.

Consultation with the public until 7.10pm

AGENDA

- 39) Apologies for Absence
- **40) Declaration of Interests**
- 41) Items for City Councillors

Notification from Councillor Simons that there is to be an action litter week 0n 25th March starting at 10am at the Town Hall until 4pm. Stalls and refreshments available courtesy of the mayor.

42) Policing

E Cops -Police patrols with Parish Councillors

- 43) Speed watch -report
- 44) Minutes of the meeting of 16th February 2023 & Matters Arising Not included on this agenda
- 45) Finance
- (i) Accounts for Payment

	1/1	J	NI -44	T/AT	T-4-1	D
Creditor	Voucher	Details	Nett	VAT	Total	Payment
	Number					
B Stanojevic	133	Wages - February	£767.71	-	£767.71	BACS
S Short	134	Wages - February	£832.68	-	£832.68	BACS
J Fisher	135	Wages - February	£205.00	-	£205.00	BACS
Mrs B Stanojevic	136	Postage Stamps	£35.35	_		
		Stationery	£26.30		£61.65	BACS
SMC	137	Legionella Checks				
		Leeds Hall	£55.00			
		Pavilion	£55.00	£22.00	£132.00	BACS
Mrs S Short	138	Battery smoke alarm	£3.58	£0.72	£4.30	BACS
BT	139	Phone charges	£145.60	£29.12	£174.72	DD
Veoilia	140	Refuse – Cemetery	£69.28			
		- L/Hall	£99.70	£33.80	£202.78	BACS
Peterborough	141	Pavilion –				
Boiler Services		Boiler Service &fit				
		replacement PRV &				
		filling loop	£533.50			
		Leeds Hall – Boiler	2333.30			
			C1 45 00			
		service	£145.00			
		Supply & fit TVR	£85.50	£152.80	£916.80	BACS

(ii) S137 Payments

46) Planning

Applications:

REF:23/00027/FUL Construction of garage to side, removal of two windows to first floor rear elevation and changes to roof of rear ground floor extension *Decisions:*

REF:22/01162/HHFUL Erection of ground floor and first floor extension to dwelling – part retrospective at Hayfield Cottage, The Reaches, Eye. Permitted

REF:22/01736/HHFUL Erection of outbuilding extensions at 11A Crowland Road,

Eye. Refused

47) Allotments

Report of meeting with allotment holders

- 48) Cemetery Report
- 49) Eye Primary School
- 50) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities
- 51) Celebrations for the Coronation of King Charles III 6th May 2023
- 52) Transport, Roads and Footpath
- 53) Neighbourhood Plan
- 54) Village Sign
- **55) Other Correspondence**
- 56) Date of Next Meeting Thursday 20th April 2023